settlement 3.15  93.62  93.62  Recovered Yes  Yes

None

63 / 279

 Shanghai Jin Jiang International Hotels Co., Ltd. 2021 Annual Report

84

Other information

□Applicable  √Not Applicable

(3) Provision for impairment of entrusted loans

□Applicable  √Not Applicable

3. Other cases

□Applicable  √Not Applicable

(IV) Other significant contracts

□Applicable  √Not Applicable

XIV. Explanation on other significant events that have significant impact on investors' value judgements

and investment decisions

□Applicable √Not Applicable

 Shanghai Jin Jiang International Hotels Co., Ltd. 2021 Annual Report

85

Section VII Changes in Shares and Particulars of Shareholders

I. Change in share capital

 (I) Statement of change in share capital

1. Statement of change in share capital

Unit: Share

  Before this changes  Current increases or decreases (+, -)  After this change

Quantity

Proportion

(%)
Issue of

new shares

Share

donation
Share

capital

converted

from

capital

reserves

Other  Sub-total  Quantity

Proportion

(%)

I. Shares with

restrictions on sale   112,107,623
-

112,107,623  0

1. State shares

2. Shares held by state-

owned legal persons
   3,363,228   -3,363,228  0

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
   77,757,845   -77,757,845  0

Including: Shares held

by domestic non-state-

owned legal persons

   77,757,845   -77,757,845  0

Shares held by

domestic natural

persons

4. Shares held by

foreign investors
   30,986,550   -30,986,550  0

Including: Shares held

by overseas legal

persons

   30,986,550   -30,986,550  0

Shares held by

overseas natural

persons

II. Circulating shares  957,936,440  100.00   112,107,623  112,107,623  1,070,044,063  100.00

1. RMB ordinary

shares
801,936,440  83.71   112,107,623  112,107,623  914,044,063  85.42

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
156,000,000  16.29   156,000,000  14.58

3. Foreign shares listed

overseas

4. Others

III. Total number of

shares
957,936,440  100.00  112,107,623   0  112,107,623  1,070,044,063  100.00

2. Explanation on the change in shares

√Applicable  □Not Applicable

 Shanghai Jin Jiang International Hotels Co., Ltd. 2021 Annual Report

86

During the reporting period, based on the inquiry results of the non-public offering and the placing criteria, the

Company implemented the non-public offering to 11 domestic and foreign institutional investors, including

Aegon-Industrial Fund Management Co., Ltd., Allianz Global Investors Singapore Limited, Zhong Ou Asset

Management Co., Ltd., UBS AG, Caitong Securities Asset Management Co., Ltd., FSS Trustee Corporation, Neo-

[…]

fluctuations in foreign exchange rate. Due to the limited foreign currency settlement, GDL believes that the

current foreign currency risk has no significant impact on its business operation.

1.1.2 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk refers the risk of fluctuation in the fair value or future cash flow due to changes in interest rates.

The Group's risk of changes in cash flows of financial instruments due to changes in interest rates is mainly related

to floating rate borrowings and lease liabilities. The Group's policy is to maintain the floating interest rate on these

borrowings and lease liabilities so as to eliminate the risk of changes in the fair value of interest rates.

Sensitivity analysis on interest rate risk

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption that changes in market interest rates affect the

interest income or expense of variable rate financial instruments.

On the basis of the above assumptions, where all other variables are held constant, the reasonably possible changes

in the interest rate may have the following pre-tax effect on the profit or loss and shareholders' equity for 2021

and 2020:

RMB'000

Change in

interest rate

31 December 2021/2021 31 December 2020/2020

Effect on total profit
Effect on

shareholders' equity
Effect on total profit

Effect on

shareholders' equity

25% increase (8,330) (6,042) (10,062) (7,346)

25% decrease 8,330 6,042 10,062 7,346

1.1.3 Other price risk

Other price risk is the risk except for foreign currency and interest rate risk. The Group is mainly exposed to the

other price risk including held-for-trading financial assets and other non-current financial assets. The Group

minimizes the equity security price risks by holding a portfolio of equity securities with different risks.

Sensitivity analysis on other price risk

The Group is exposed to the price risk arising from financial assets which are measured at fair value. As at 31

December 2021, where all other variables keep constant, according to the possible changes in the value of